The directors, whose names appear in paragraph 11.1 of this circular, collectively and individually, accept full
responsibility for the accuracy of the information given, insofar as it relates to Harmony, and certify that to the best of
their knowledge and belief there are no other facts the omission of which would make any statement in this circular
false or misleading, and that they have made all reasonable enquiries to ascertain such facts.

12.   SHARE CAPITAL

12.1   Capitalisation

All the Harmony shares in issue rank pari passu with each other and are fully paid. Any variation of rights attaching to
such shares will require a special resolution of shareholders in general meeting in accordance with the Articles.
Details of Harmony's shareholders' equity before and after giving effect to the issue of consideration shares are
detailed as follows:

At 31 March 2003

Actual

Pro forma

Authorised ordinary share capital

Ordinary shares

(millions)

250

350

R millions

125

175

Issued ordinary share capital

Ordinary shares

(millions)

184

248

R millions

92

Edgar Filing: HARMONY GOLD MINING CO LTD - Form 6-K

89

124

Share premium (additional paid-in capital)

R millions

6 760

12 314

Retained earnings

R millions

2 480

2 480

Other

R millions

(400)

(400)

Total shareholders' equity

R millions

8 932

14 518

The authorised, but unissued Harmony shares have been placed under the control of the directors of Harmony until the
next annual general meeting of shareholders, subject to the provision of section 221 of the Act. The new authorised
but unissued Harmony shares will be placed under the control of the directors.

12.2   Voting rights and rights to dividends

At a general meeting of Harmony, subject to any restrictions as to voting to which any Harmony shareholder or
Harmony share may be subject, every Harmony shareholder who is present in person or in a representative capacity
shall, on a show of hands, have one vote, irrespective of the number of Harmony shares the shareholder holds or